
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

24

6

44

4

15

88

45

65

27

10

16

87

03

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Lee Thomas

Jason Glover

Benjamin Rail

Joseph Federl

John Somner

Brad Sawyer

Matthew Davis

Kent Carter

Jacob Loomis

Greg Abel

Kevin Bury

Mary Westbrook

James York

Hometown

Austin TX

Houston TX

Plano TX

Austin TX

Lafayette LA

Ft. Worth TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Corinth TX

Tomball, TX

Austin TX

North Richland Hills TX

Fulshear TX

Region

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

CnLa

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

STxB

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

425437

460481

495921

493599

465598

292917

217912

277344

489855

421009

507800

472383

335180

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

3

Total Tm

26:18.795

26:19.231

26:26.380

26:33.994

26:37.874

26:43.988

26:44.485

27:03.819

27:14.612

27:15.909

28:14.294

28:17.061

6:06.570

Best Tm

2:00.511

2:00.045

2:00.737

2:00.172

2:01.518

2:02.550

2:00.721

2:02.909

2:04.596

2:02.846

2:08.027

2:08.740

2:01.266

Make-Model

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Spec Miata 1999

Mazda Spec Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 2000

Mazda Miata 1997

Mazda Miata 1995

Mazda Miata 2003

Sponsor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 12:10pm

Official results posted at 1:00pm

Printed: 11/5/2016 2:15:09 PM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.436

Avg. Speed

85.964

Best Lap Tm

2:00.045

Best Speed

86.967

Best Lap by

6 - Jason Glover

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 2 - SM, SM5, SMN

Saturday Official Race Results 16-R-4206-S

Race (30:00 or 13 Laps) started at 11:30:47

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/5/2016 11:30 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

03

4

44

6

24

10

45

88

87

27

16

65

15

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

James York

Joseph Federl

Benjamin Rail

Jason Glover

Lee Thomas

Greg Abel

Matthew Davis

Brad Sawyer

Clifton Ray Anderson

Jacob Loomis

Kevin Bury

Diane Carter

John Somner

Hometown

Fulshear TX

Austin TX

Plano TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Tomball, TX

Dallas TX

Ft. Worth TX

Arlington TX

Corinth TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Lafayette LA

Region

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

STxB

Hous

CnLa

Member_ID

335180

493599

495921

460481

425437

421009

217912

292917

303325-1

489855

507800

277343

465598

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

2

Total Tm

26:18.776

26:19.552

26:35.205

26:38.104

26:46.048

26:49.465

26:50.208

26:51.824

27:35.566

27:46.019

27:47.633

26:36.910

4:07.602

Best Tm

2:00.786

2:00.716

2:01.520

2:01.805

2:00.887

2:02.743

2:02.685

2:02.928

2:05.588

2:05.981

2:05.855

2:10.937

2:03.210

Make-Model

Mazda Miata 2003

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Spec Miata 1999

Mazda Spec Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 2000

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1990

1995 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 1997

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1999

Sponsor

RRW Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 11:35am

Official Results posted at 2:00pm

Printed: 11/6/2016 1:59:34 PM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.776

Avg. Speed

85.965

Best Lap Tm

2:00.716

Best Speed

86.484

Best Lap by

4 - Joseph Federl

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 2 - SM, SM5, SMN

Sunday Official Race Results 15-RQ-3979-S

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:00:21

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/6/2016 11:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

62

38

45

3

27

18

58

57

47

70

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

Class

GT2

GT2

GT1

SP

T2

GT3

GTA

AS

AS

T2

Name

Scott Ferguson

Ian Powell

James Marshall

Wade Mcbride

Eric Ritchie

Joseph Gersch

Charlie Vehle

Tom Himes

Michael Langlinais

James Smith

Hometown

Ft. Worth, TX

Houston TX

San Antonio TX

Azle TX

Katy TX

Conroe TX

Danbury TX

Slidell LA

Waveland MS

Alvin TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Delt

Delt

Hous

Member_ID

385894

375795

211185

213412_1

105043

185486

422489

96826

163105

195558

Laps

13

13

13

12

12

12

11

11

2

Total Tm

23:53.599

24:24.064

25:57.742

24:18.909

24:48.678

25:35.966

20:56.755

24:03.262

4:29.582

Best Tm

1:46.944

1:51.326

1:53.948

1:59.050

1:58.387

2:05.285

1:53.390

1:58.288

2:13.487

Make-Model

2014 Chevy Camero

Porsche Gt3 Cup 2009

Oldsmobile Cutlass 1989

Factory Five Racing 818R 2016

Chevrolet Corvette 2005

Mazda Rx-7 1979

Chevrolet Mc 2003

Ford Mustang 1989

Ford Mustang 1985

Chevrolet Corvette 2002

Sponsor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 1:40pm

Official results posted at 2:15pm

Printed: 11/5/2016 2:13:22 PM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

30.465

Avg. Speed

94.671

Best Lap Tm

1:46.944

Best Speed

97.621

Best Lap by

62 - Scott Ferguson

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 3 - AS, T1, T2, STU, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, ITE/S,SP

Saturday Official Race Results - 16-R-4206-S

Race (30:00 or 13 Laps) started at 13:03:22

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/5/2016 01:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

38

27

70

57

47

3

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

1

Class

GT2

T1

T2

AS

AS

SP

Name

Ian Powell

Eric Ritchie

James Smith

Tom Himes

Michael Langlinais

Wade Mcbride

Hometown

Houston TX

Katy TX

Alvin TX

Slidell LA

Waveland MS

Azle TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

Delt

Delt

Tex

Member_ID

375795

105043

195558

96826

163105

213412_1

Laps

13

13

13

12

10

1

Total Tm

24:42.402

25:51.783

26:57.901

26:21.074

25:38.411

7:19.649

Best Tm

1:53.132

1:57.026

2:00.174

2:01.727

2:21.368

7:13.081

Make-Model

Porsche Gt3 Cup 2009

Chevrolet Corvette 2005

Chevrolet Corvette 2002

Ford Mustang 1989

Ford Mustang 1985

Factory Five Racing 818R 2016

Sponsor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 12:10pm

Official Results posted at 2:05pm

Printed: 11/6/2016 2:00:48 PM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:09.381

Avg. Speed

91.554

Best Lap Tm

1:53.132

Best Speed

92.282

Best Lap by

38 - Ian Powell

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 3 - AS, T1, T2, STU, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, ITE/S,SP

Sunday Official Race Results 16-R-4207-S

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:41:23

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/6/2016 11:35 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

No.

89

24

116

56

08

13

7

11

23

21

65

77

99

17

74

53

33

94

44

34

22

28

15

97

25

46

88

27

02

68

5

35

26

54

36

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1

24

25

26

27

28

2

29

3

30

31

32

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Kevin Bosien

Brian Bosien

Jason Glover

Richard Stephens

Whitney Strickland

Joshua Jacobs

Brian Grigsby

Johnny Meriggi

Colin Clark

Will Wheeler

Joe Frederick

Charlie Pigeon

Steve Kramer

Bradford Clark

Sal Webber

Robey Clark

Matthew Hart

Edward Cavalier

Paul Miranda

Kevin Ferguson

Terry Clyburn

Liam Snyder

Tom Fox

Harrison Williams

Ashley Oaks

John Waak

Roger Krebs

Mark Snyder

Tate Cramm

Michael Littrell

Harold Holliday

Robert Weber

Tim Blakeley

Chris Funk

Kelly Toombs

Hometown

Richmond TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Bixby OK

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

The Woodlands TX

Spring TX

Austin TX

Bryan TX

Austin TX

Heath TX

Spring TX

Spring Branch TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Frisco TX

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Ft. Worth TX

Houston TX

Mansfield TX

Frisco TX

Austin TX

Southlake TX

Tool TX

The Woodlands TX

Houston TX

Huffman TX

Dallas TX

Kansas City MO

Prairie Village KS

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

WTex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Almo

Tex

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

KCR

KCR

Member_ID

267117-3

267117-1

460481

349691

455001

382875

325398-1

220042-01

483820

463122

463647

451228

161758

483821

462174

228135

327703

372947

348148

373437

263388

453452

473280

270688

504776

463989

287474

453451

75165

485984

347718

076610_01

107715

179413

171526

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

5

4

4

Total Tm

25:41.811

25:49.813

25:52.779

25:53.801

25:54.022

25:59.774

26:00.256

26:06.479

26:07.558

26:09.438

26:10.662

26:10.718

26:11.824

26:23.737

26:23.778

26:26.495

26:27.365

26:30.075

26:36.430

26:43.249

26:52.518

26:52.797

26:57.073

26:58.172

26:58.822

27:00.204

27:03.551

27:08.011

27:19.994

27:28.214

24:39.441

25:49.838

10:51.449

8:47.699

8:49.033

Best Tm

1:51.461

1:51.227

1:51.764

1:51.571

1:51.478

1:52.208

1:51.620

1:52.926

1:52.788

1:52.286

1:52.579

1:52.096

1:52.511

1:53.305

1:53.412

1:53.741

1:52.736

1:53.499

1:54.712

1:55.549

1:54.883

1:54.031

1:55.359

1:56.953

1:54.444

1:56.723

1:55.379

1:54.806

1:56.056

1:58.795

1:55.147

1:59.448

1:54.068

1:52.705

1:53.441

Make-Model

Srf Srf 0

Srf Srf 0

Srf Gen3 2015

Srf Srf3 1999

Scca Enterprises Srf3 2013

Srf Srf 2004

Ford Srf 2006

Srf Gen3 Gen3 2005

Srf Gen 3 2000

Enterprise Srf3 1990

Spec Racer Ford 3 2002

Srf3 Srf3 1996

Srf Srf 2007

Srf Gen 3 Srf Gen 3 2000

Scca Enterprises Srf3 1995

Srf3 Srf3 1994

Spec Racer Ford Srf3 1996

Scca Srf3 1997

Scca Enterprises Srf3 1988

Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 2014

Srf3 Srf 1999

Ford Srf3 2014

Srf3  0

Srf  0

Ford Srf3 2010

Scca Srf 2005

Srf3  1994

Ford Srf3 2014

Scca Ent. Srf3 2009

Spec Racer Ford 3 Srf3 2014

Srf  0

Scca Enterprise Srf Gen2 1997

Srf Srf 2000

Spec Racer Srf3 1990

Scca Enterprises Srf3 1994

Sponsor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:15pm

Official results posted at 3:00pm

Printed: 11/5/2016 3:36:35 PM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.002

Avg. Speed

88.026

Best Lap Tm

1:51.227

Best Speed

93.862

Best Lap by

24 - Brian Bosien

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 4 - SRF, SRF3

Saturday Official Race Results 16-R-4206-S

Race (30:00 or 13 Laps) started at 13:38:51

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/5/2016 01:45 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

56

24

89

116

54

13

11

77

65

99

21

36

74

33

7

2

08

26

34

5

94

27

44

88

97

25

15

02

35

22

23

28

17

68

46

53

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1

25

26

27

2

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Richard Stephens

Brian Bosien

Kevin Bosien

Jason Glover

Chris Funk

Joshua Jacobs

Johnny Meriggi

Charlie Pigeon

Joe Frederick

Steve Kramer

Will Wheeler

Kelly Toombs

Sal Webber

Matthew Hart

Brian Grigsby

Roy Hillenburg

Whitney Strickland

Tim Blakeley

Kevin Ferguson

Harold Holliday

Edward Cavalier

Mark Snyder

Paul Miranda

Roger Krebs

Harrison Williams

Ashley Oaks

Tom Fox

Tate Cramm

Robert Weber

Terry Clyburn

Colin Clark

Liam Snyder

Bradford Clark

Michael Littrell

John Waak

Robey Clark

Hometown

Bixby OK

Houston TX

Richmond TX

Houston TX

Kansas City MO

Houston TX

The Woodlands TX

Austin TX

Bryan TX

Heath TX

Austin TX

Prairie Village KS

Spring Branch TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Friendswood TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Frisco TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Austin TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Mansfield TX

Ft. Worth TX

Tool TX

Huffman TX

Houston TX

Spring TX

Southlake TX

Spring TX

The Woodlands TX

Frisco TX

Austin TX

Region

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

KCR

Hous

Hous

LnSt

WTex

Tex

LnSt

KCR

Almo

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

349691

267117-1

267117-3

460481

179413

382875

220042-01

451228

463647

161758

463122

171526

462174

327703

325398-1

399473

455001

107715

373437

347718

372947

453451

348148

287474

270688

504776

473280

75165

076610_01

263388

483820

453452

483821

485984

463989

228135

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

10

2

Total Tm

30:40.080

30:43.093

30:43.456

30:43.471

30:43.981

30:52.302

30:53.862

30:54.001

30:57.000

31:02.287

31:02.710

31:03.697

31:04.063

31:06.960

31:14.958

31:16.633

31:17.712

31:18.870

31:19.493

31:19.933

31:24.890

31:30.746

31:32.656

31:33.047

31:35.210

31:39.887

31:42.508

31:50.078

32:10.225

30:41.745

25:17.850

7:47.595

1.409

1.890

5.251

Best Tm

1:51.345

1:51.533

1:51.369

1:51.704

1:51.868

1:52.120

1:52.583

1:52.909

1:52.094

1:53.215

1:53.299

1:52.958

1:53.454

1:52.892

1:52.912

1:52.460

1:53.327

1:54.423

1:54.483

1:54.423

1:53.998

1:54.579

1:55.578

1:55.065

1:56.479

1:55.210

1:56.551

1:57.187

1:59.201

1:54.700

1:52.752

3:27.187

Make-Model

Srf Srf3 1999

Srf Srf 0

Srf Srf 0

Srf Gen3 2015

Spec Racer Srf3 1990

Srf Srf 2004

Srf Gen3 Gen3 2005

Srf3 Srf3 1996

Spec Racer Ford 3 2002

Srf Srf 2007

Enterprise Srf3 1990

Scca Enterprises Srf3 1994

Scca Enterprises Srf3 1995

Spec Racer Ford Srf3 1996

Ford Srf 2006

Srf3 Srf3 1999

Scca Enterprises Srf3 2013

Srf Srf 2000

Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 2014

Srf  0

Scca Srf3 1997

Ford Srf3 2014

Scca Enterprises Srf3 1988

Srf3  1994

Srf  0

Ford Srf3 2010

Srf3  0

Scca Ent. Srf3 2009

Scca Enterprise Srf Gen2 1997

Srf3 Srf 1999

Srf Gen 3 2000

Ford Srf3 2014

Srf Gen 3 Srf Gen 3 2000

Spec Racer Ford 3 Srf3 2014

Scca Srf 2005

Srf3 Srf3 1994

Sponsor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:10pm

Official results posted at 2:55pm

Printed: 11/6/2016 2:51:05 PM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.013

Avg. Speed

73.758

Best Lap Tm

1:51.345

Best Speed

93.763

Best Lap by

56 - Richard Stephens

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 4 - SRF, SRF3

Sunday Official Race Results 16-R-4207-S

Race (30:00 or 13 Laps) started at 13:27:26

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/6/2016 01:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

No.

41

51

31

PIC

1

2

1

Class

FF

FF

FV

Name

Randy Acock

Bruce Cerveny

Frank S. Folbre Iii

Hometown

Corpus Christi TX

Houston TX

Millsap TX

Region

STxB

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

332925-01

373272

386477

Laps

11

11

11

Total Tm

26:41.771

27:04.735

27:57.763

Best Tm

2:16.114

2:19.586

2:27.683

Make-Model

Vandieman-Honda Rf-98 1998

Piper Df5 2012

Adams Aero 1989

Sponsor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 2:50pm

Official results posted at 3:40pm

Printed: 11/5/2016 3:40:18 PM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

22.964

Avg. Speed

71.696

Best Lap Tm

2:16.114

Best Speed

76.700

Best Lap by

41 - Randy Acock

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 5 - F5, FF, CF, FV, FST

Saturday Official Race Results 16-R-4206-S

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:17:24

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/5/2016 02:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNS

No.

24

72

22

80

27

13

05

82

43

23

53

97

4

29

71

2

52

3

100

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

2

3

2

2

4

1

2

1

3

5

4

3

4

DNS

Class

EP

STU

FP

EP

STL

STL

STL

STU

FP

STL

HP

HP

ITJ

STU

STL

STU

EP

EP

STL

Name

Andrew Robertson

Luis Rivera

Charles Davis

Matt Blehm

Will Snyder

Kenneth Hiebert

Andrew Chartrand

Roy Johnson

Bryan Gregory

Danny Benzer

John Trenery, Jr.

David Louw

Camden Jones

Don Couch

David Burke

Daniel Duncan

Jon Stautberg

Rick Kosdrosky

Billy Roberts

Hometown

Spring TX

Angleton TX

Overland Park KS

Rosharon TX

Southlake, TX

Willis TX

Houston, TX

Houston TX

Spring TX

Liberty Hill TX

Sugar Land TX

Houston TX

Tyler, TX

Austin TX

Midlothian TX

Cypress TX

Sugarland TX

Granbury TX

Keller TX

Region

Hous

Hous

KCR

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

426572

147645

19893

362366

453450

447250

383608

387490

287473

134689

226941

448986

347258

477851

447398

401901

368811

353742

477193

Laps

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

8

Total Tm

31:44.537

34:04.003

31:49.133

32:30.370

32:45.754

33:45.967

33:52.688

33:53.181

34:30.257

32:09.032

32:18.658

33:17.929

33:21.690

33:25.446

34:05.602

34:13.194

32:59.213

26:41.151

Best Tm

2:22.127

2:30.436

2:31.598

2:32.787

2:37.412

2:43.723

2:40.136

2:42.060

2:46.669

2:32.041

2:44.949

2:46.240

2:57.985

2:52.546

3:00.214

2:51.020

3:06.324

3:02.905

Make-Model

Caterham 7 2000

Mazda Miata 1991

Acura Integra 1994

Mazda Rx7 1982

2006 Mazda MX-5

Mazda Miata 1990

Honda Civic 1999

Scion Frs 2013

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1990

Austin Healey Sprite 1965

Fiat X1/9 1977

Toyota Yaris

Bmw 325Is E36 M3 1993

Mazda Rx7 1979

Bmw 325Is 1994

Mazda Rx7 Gtus 1989

Caterham/Lotus 7 America 2000

Mazda Mx-5 2006

Sponsor

Velocity Mazda/Phillips Race Prep

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 3:35pm

Official results posted at 4:20pm

Printed: 11/5/2016 4:16:08 PM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

2:19.466

Avg. Speed

71.261

Best Lap Tm

2:22.127

Best Speed

73.455

Best Lap by

24 - Andrew Robertson

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 6 - EP, FP, HP, T3, T4, GTL, STL, B-Spec, BG, ITA,ITR

Saturday Official Race Results 16-R-4206-S

Race (30:00 or 13 Laps) started at 14:54:35

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/5/2016 03:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNS

No.

3

80

82

22

42

27

52

05

43

71

4

19

97

24

53

2

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

2

3

3

2

4

1

1

1

4

2

DNS

Class

EP

EP

STU

FP

STL

STL

EP

STL

FP

STL

B-Spec

ITB

HP

EP

HP

STU

Name

Rick Kosdrosky

Matt Blehm

Luis Rivera

Charles Davis

Peter Davis

Will Snyder

Jon Stautberg

Andrew Chartrand

Bryan Gregory

David Burke

Kent Carter

Joe Gersch

David Louw

Andrew Robertson

John Trenery, Jr.

Daniel Duncan

Hometown

Granbury TX

Rosharon TX

Angleton TX

Overland Park KS

Dallas TX

Southlake, TX

Sugarland TX

Houston, TX

Spring TX

Midlothian TX

Houston TX

Conroe, TX

Houston TX

Spring TX

Sugar Land TX

Cypress TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Hous

KCR

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

353742

362366

147645

19893

230258

453450

368811

383608

287473

447398

277344

185486

448986

426572

226941

401901

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

10

5

3

Total Tm

25:30.363

25:33.704

26:43.948

27:12.506

27:13.663

27:23.510

27:43.968

26:18.906

26:26.701

26:56.994

26:59.452

27:56.316

26:36.882

9:49.256

6:42.950

Best Tm

1:56.072

1:56.857

2:01.041

2:03.589

2:03.318

2:03.734

2:05.131

2:09.967

2:10.682

2:11.510

2:12.212

2:16.567

2:35.469

1:55.939

2:08.306

Make-Model

Caterham/Lotus 7 America 2000

Mazda Rx7 1982

Scion FRS

Acura Integra 1994

Acura Integra 2001

2006 Mazda MX-5

Mazda Rx7 Gtus 1989

Honda Civic 1999

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Rx7 1979

Toyota Yaris 2007

1975 Toyota Celica

Fiat X1/9 1977

Caterham 7 2000

Austin Healey Sprite 1965

Bmw 325Is 1994

Sponsor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:55pm

Official results posted at 3:25pm

Printed: 11/6/2016 3:24:38 PM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.341

Avg. Speed

88.685

Best Lap Tm

1:55.939

Best Speed

90.047

Best Lap by

24 - Andrew Robertson

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 6 - EP, FP, HP, T3, T4, GTL, STL, B-Spec, BG, ITA,ITR

Sunday Official Race Results 16-R-4207-S

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:18:35

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/6/2016 02:05 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified

DNS

No.

8

39

27

87

02

11

44

5

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

1

4

DNS

Class

FA

FM

FM

FM

P1

FS

FM

P2

Name

David Zavelson

Liam Snyder

Mark Snyder

Raymond Westbrook

Derek Coughlin

Cliff Maxwell

Adam Cuquet

Jim Rawson

Hometown

Austin TX

Southlake TX

Southlake TX

North Richland Hills TX

Humble TX

Leander TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Region

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

239176

453452

453451

472348

478341

309541

325591

13357

Laps

13

13

13

12

12

12

11

Total Tm

28:43.512

30:11.451

30:18.470

29:54.367

31:03.818

31:14.491

29:04.395

Best Tm

2:01.333

2:04.060

2:08.038

2:16.887

2:20.977

2:16.757

2:27.541

Make-Model

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 2004

Fm Formula Mazda 2001

Fm Formula Mazda 1999

Mazda Formula 1996

Speads Rs-05A 2005

Van Diemen Fe 2013

Fm Formula Mazda 1998

Stohr 01D 2004

Sponsor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 4:15pm

Official results posted at 10:30am

Printed: 11/6/2016 10:36:54 AM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:27.939

Avg. Speed

78.746

Best Lap Tm

2:01.333

Best Speed

86.044

Best Lap by

8 - David Zavelson

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 7 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Saturday Official Race Results 16-R-4206-S

Race (13 Laps) started at 15:38:42

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/5/2016 04:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNS

No.

8

39

27

44

41

11

5

51

07

31

02

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

2

1

2

DNS

Class

FA

FM

FM

FM

FF

FS

P2

FF

FV

FV

P1

Name

David Zavelson

Liam Snyder

Mark Snyder

Adam Cuquet

Randy Acock

Cliff Maxwell

Jim Rawson

Bruce Cerveny

Douglas Mckie

Frank S. Folbre Iii

Derek Coughlin

Hometown

Austin TX

Southlake TX

Southlake TX

Austin TX

Corpus Christi TX

Leander TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

La Porte TX

Millsap TX

Humble TX

Region

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Tex

STxB

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

239176

453452

453451

325591

332925-01

309541

13357

373272

355375

386477

478341

Laps

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

10

10

Total Tm

22:16.570

23:04.271

23:10.515

22:25.515

22:33.434

22:49.292

23:11.024

23:13.212

22:34.204

22:52.230

Best Tm

1:40.364

1:45.296

1:45.607

1:49.143

1:51.057

1:52.177

1:54.400

1:53.674

2:13.822

2:15.338

Make-Model

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 2004

Fm Formula Mazda 2001

Fm Formula Mazda 1999

Fm Formula Mazda 1998

Vandieman-Honda Rf-98 1998

Van Diemen Fe 2013

Stohr 01D 2004

Piper Df5 2012

Protoform P2 1993

Adams Aero 1989

Speads Rs-05A 2005

Sponsor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 3:25pm

Official results posted at 4:00pm

Printed: 11/6/2016 3:27:58 PM

Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter | Track TWS 2.9 Mile CCW

Race Sanctions: 16-R-4206-S, 16-R-4207-S,

Club Trial Sanctions: 16-CT-4620-S, 16-CT-4621-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

47.701

Avg. Speed

101.544

Best Lap Tm

1:40.364

Best Speed

104.021

Best Lap by

8 - David Zavelson

SWRRC 2016 Championship

Grp 7 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Sunday Official Race Results 16-R-4207-S

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:55:56

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

11/6/2016 02:55 PM
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